
Worship Assistants 2020

DATE ACOLYTES GREETERS
ASSISTING 

MINISTER
READERS

COMMUNION 

ASSISTANT
NURSERY USHER VIDEO TAPER

Sunday, 3/1/2020 Natalie Munson Rick & Joyce Lohr  Kristin Kallio Al Solomonson  Judy Nickolai Bruce Knox Floyd Hallberg

Wednesday, 3/4/2020 - 1pm   Joanne Diestelhorst      

Wednesday, 3/4/2020 - 6pm   Sally Scinto-Reinertson      

Sunday, 3/8/2020 Dennis & Kathy Mueller Joanne Diestelhorst Doug Helling
Jamie Rice-

Heckendorf
Bob Doede Bob Henning

Wednesday, 3/11/2020 - 1pm   Sally Scinto-Reinertson      

Wednesday, 3/11/2020 - 6pm   Holly Westaby      

Sunday, 3/15/2020 Natalie Munson Neil & Mary Munson Bob Reinertson  Rick Lohr Bob Henning & Doug Helling Dixie Burk Mike Schwede Jerry Nickolai 

Wednesday, 3/18/2020 - 1pm   Mary McDonell      

Wednesday, 3/18/2020 - 6pm   Joanne Diestelhorst      

Sunday, 3/22/2020  Jerry & Judy Nickolai Holly Westaby Ben Harring  Patti Busche Bruce Knox
Jamie Rice-

Heckendorf 

Wednesday, 3/25/2020 - 1pm   Mary McDonell      

Wednesday, 3/25/2020 - 6pm   Sally Scinto-Reinertson      

Sunday, 3/29/2020  Roger & Donna Neiter Bob Henning Sue Schwede  Deb Case Dan Westaby  Doug Helling

DATE ACOLYTES GREETERS ASSISTING MINISTER READERS COMMUNION ASSISTANT NURSERY USHER VIDEO TAPER

Wednesday, 4/1/2020 - 1pm  Mary McDonell

Wednesday, 4/1/2020 - 6pm  Sally Scinto-Reinertson

Palm Sunday, 4/5/2020  Judy & Jerry Nickolai Bob Reinertson Dwala Smail Sue Doede Bruce Knox Floyd Hallberg

Maundy Thursday, 4/9/2020 - 6pm   

Good Friday, 4/10/2020 1:30pm   

Easter Vigil - Saturday, 4/11/2020 

6:30pm
  

Easter Sunday, 4/12/2020  
Jamie Rice-Heckendorf & Reuben 

Roehl
Holly Westaby Al Solomonson  Judy Nickolai Bob Doede Bob Henning

Sunday, 4/19/2020 Don & Dwala Smail Joanne Diestelhorst Holly Westaby
Mary McDonell & Jane Reilly-

Smith
Patti Busche Mike Schwede Jerry Nickolai

Sunday, 4/26/2020 Al & Vonnie Solomonson Claudette Harring Pattie Bricko Dixie Burk Dan Westaby
Jamie Rice-

Heckendorf

March 2020

Altar Guild will be Kathy Knox Catering will be Joanne Diestelhorst

Sunday 9am / Wednesday 1pm & 6pm Worship Assistants

 April 2019

Altar Guild will be Dan & Holly Westaby Catering will be Margaret Johnson

Please email changes to Jackie at info@immanuelwausau.org


